1) Date: Febru.ary 28, 19 84

FORM I1V-2(B) FILE COPY 2) Operatbr’s
(Obverse)
o Well No. BATIEY #2
3) APIWellNo. _47 - 091 - 0412
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X /
B (If“Gas”,Production ___ X  / Undergroundstorage ______ / Deep ___ / Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1126 Watershed: Simpson Creek

District: ____Flemington  County: Taylor Quadrangle: nt 7.5
6) WELL OPERATOR _Eastern American Energy Corp. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT ___Donald C. Supcoe

Address _P. O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 Address _P. O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351

(304) 462-5781 ' (304) 462-5781
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Donald Ellis Name Unknown
Address P O. Box 47 Address ™ ‘?QED“D'?
Belmont, WV 26134 VIi\LSA VA
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill__X / Drill deeper_________/ Redrill_____/ Stimulate /
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation / ' MAR 5 - 1984
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, 5th Sand OIL & GAS DIVISION
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 2800 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 975 feet; salt None feet. DEPT. OF MINES‘
14) Approximatecoalseamdepths: ___ UnNKNOwWn  Iscoal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 113/3 K55 65 X 40 "Q—' Kinds
s ke 8°/8| on 24 | x 1000 1000 [lcrs - 50/50poz Per cquse
Coal A5 order| fio §— 7/i
Intermediate al‘hhf,,__y_mr / o h ,‘.S'
Production 4% | J55] 10.5| X 2600 2600 |l 300 Ft. Depths set
Tubing er _4as ’I@ b g ru It 1570/
Liners foratiorfs:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-091-0412 April 26, 19 84

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.
Permit expires Apr il 26 H) 1986 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond: Agent: - Plat: Casing Fee

BUANKET 7 5
Lo | Id hju 72 _7_:;—% o

Administr;tor, Office%f Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Fil
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 O/ 20/ 2023



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started » ”

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

10/20/20#3



DATE February 28, 1984 -~
WELL NO. BAILEY #2

ﬁbﬂz of Hest 3§trgmw API M. 047 -0‘7/ O/ Z- :
?zpadmxxd of Slines IR ) BES et L e ol Bl i |
@il und Gxn Bwisiom ' . | |

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN ; . : .
% . e * : s : i
MM Mg Eastern American Energy Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe |
Address P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351 address P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351
|
Telephone _ 304-462-5781 ' Telephone 304-462-5781 ;
 ANDOWNER v James L. Jones . ‘ SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Tygare¢s Valley
Revegetation to be carried out by Eastern American Epergy Corporation (Agent)
/
7z
ﬂn.splanhasmenrev:.ewaiby//ﬂé'f7%(Z/ sOD. ,‘
mdadd::.t:.onsbecareapartoft}uspflan Lo 2 9/4()41 @1
(Da
AL 74/1/4 /§/4~/ 4{/ MAR 5 - 1984
/ o TsD Agm) OIL & GAS DIVISION i:
ACCESS ROAD £ AL _ rocarrol? EPT. oF MINES'
tnx:ture  Culvert . a) Structm:e D1ver51on Ditches - (l)l |
pacing . 15" l?iami:.t.er (minimum) (as_needed) Material  Earthen : : ‘,
age Ref. Mamal 2:7 ' Page Ref. Mamal . .12 v
g =g l i
tructire Drainage Ditch (B) Structure  Drilling Pit  ° (2)"
pacing  Earthen : . Material Soil '
age Ref. Marmal 2:12 Page Ref. Mamml N/A : “
t-rxx:tufe Cross Drains (C) Strochare . . Dralnage - Bitch . o vw.o (3)
— == —72-3%—200-250' apart 15%—60T apart
?acing 10-12% 70' apart 20%-45' apart Material ..._ Earthen
age Ref. Marmal 2.4 . Page Ref. Marmal __ N/A... . ) Y

All s‘-zucﬁmes should be inspected regularly and repaired zf necessary. All |
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be i

cut and remaved from the site before dirt work begins. _ -
__ Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
me * . Tons/acre Lime * : Tons/acre |
orcorrecttopﬂ 6.5 orconecttopﬂ 6.5 "
rtilizer 500 1bs/acre Fertilizer 500 1bs/acre |
- - .----{10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
lch _Hay : 2 Tons/acre Malch Hay. ... _ .. ._2 Tons/acce ||
ed* Pasture Mix - . 1bs/acre Seed* Pasture Mix_ .  jpg/acre |
Ky 31 Fescue ' _ 35 1bs/acre Ky 31 Fescue 107’29}56%28 hi5
Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 5 1lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterum:.
oculate with ,31 recommended amourt.

. . . Brooks L. Harris
~* |ime according to PH test X PLAN PREPARED BY Eastern American Energy Co:poratio:
NOTES: Please 'request landoumers ' " ADDRESS l’..O.~ Box N .
cooperation to protect new . ) ¥ ]
seedling for one growing season. : Glenville, WV 26351

Attach sepcrate sheets cs



IV-9 REVERSE

(REV 8-81)

- ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF et LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. ) :

_QUADRANGLE __ Rosemont 7.5" P - ) Well Site @ WS

‘O U.S8. 119 & 250

'i. .\ \ _‘ \
Y \;‘\ ‘
\l!‘:,l.') b ) f\
.b.__.l“ idd \ ——

Sketch- to-include well. location, existing access road, roads to be-constricted, wellsits
drilling. pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspc=i with the firsi

part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. =

LEGEND -

L Doty Ty -~ Aok Diversion SMAVNVANN v

Road e ey SFEjJXJ CD_, e = ==

Existing fence —— X X wet spot Y o ==

Plarmed fence s 7/ Building ER: -
o SHERm TN e TNER TN, N Drain pipe oO—r—0—
Sopemditeh —LTrs——md——> | Vatenay G S = = —

o o , __J

Proposed SINSEL #2

Access Ro
ﬁisting Acces
PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD: Beginning at Road to Bridge \
FLEMING #2 & strip bench. Thence with SINSEL #1 .

strip bench around Point (light timber
. for 600'). Then into recently timbered
and strip-mined area and thence down

Point (12% grade) to proposed location.

Berry \
Run

xisting Access
Road to Burton #1

Proposed BAILEY #1
Access Road

3 /)
. | ;e
\

B \
e B _

10/20/2023

’ ji/——_. -’ng& :&E: . A 16"
v .- \?\\ Cs. ok Culvert
/\? c ¢ C ' ’
%\/ C *
c PROPOSED LOCATION: 1Is on a recently
@ timbered tract. (No brush or timber)
Nice open area. -Medium earth work to

\ 1 ' be done. AW 55\ Grom \sendion ‘bb\\\s@u’)

Rip i S*CLY‘P‘\\‘& Sor wese TL rcamariou. Existing Access Road
Rap to FLEMING #1

|

A




ORM IV-2(A) 1) Date:_ February 28 »19 84
verse 2) Operator's
3-83] Well No. BAILEY #2
3) API Well No._ 47 ~-2%/- p4/77
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT i

) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) CQOAL OPERATOR

. Address

(1) Name James Jones

Address 14056 Dundee Drive

Riverview, Michigan 48192

5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

(1i) Name

Name Hillman Coal Company

Address

Address 1900 Grant Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

1i) Name

- Name

Address

Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties imvolved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )Junless the well work is only to
plugaue_u),whichsetswttheplanforemsionmdsedinmmtmlarﬂfo: =
reclamation for the site and access road.

mmmmmmm"ma&'mmmsmwmmwmmmm
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL.

mmmmmmmmm&wummmmmmm

erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying
for a Well Work Pemmit with the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas, West Virgini
Department of Mines, withrespecttoawe_uatthelocaticndescribedonattachedhppli
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat,
Const.ructionarﬂReclanationPlanhavebeenmniledby istered or certified mail or
by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or

Takemt.icéthatmderChapterZZcftheWestviminiaCode,themdersignedweucp-

before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

6)

EXTRACTION RIGHTS OIL & GAS DIVISION

O\ecka:ﬁpxwidea\eofthgfonad.ng: .

DIncluded is the lease or leases or other continuing contract ar contracts by H!uchD.-PT- OF MlNEs‘
Iholdmerighttoextzactoilorgu. i

'me requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right to extract, pmduceormarkettheoilorgasbase:luponaleaseorlaases
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision
for campensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not i tly related
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes No ¥ X

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60. .

See the reverse side for line iceu_inst!uccicns, and for instructions concerning
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.

he truth of the information on the WELL
lotice and Application is verified OPERATOR Eastern American Enerav Corp.
ind sworn to and the Notice is Z/ N ‘%/ /
signed on behalf of the Well Operator By OAYTAN -~/ : L ,n-a/
n my County and State by F Geologist
Kevin L. Hartleroad ’ Address P. O. Box N

his28 day of

February , 19 g84. Glenville, WV 26351

My camissjion expires ¢-@ |, 19G/. Telephone (304) 462-5781

oun A SV hadal

Notary Pdblic, Gilmer County, 10/20/2023

West Virginia

State of




1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other

co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

€) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § g 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE RBEQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Requlation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a frem the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)
Under the oath required to makes the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Bock Page

Thamas G. Stout Eastern American Energy 1/8 37/119

Sandra Sue Morris, etvir Eastern American g?xggy 1/8 37/142
Corp.

Martha Stout Eastern American Energy 1/8 37/214
Corp.

10/20/2023



1) Date: 19
mxsg-ﬂm 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47 : ‘
? f ,-/\R 1 2 1.,' \/-‘r State County Permit
OIL & GAS DIVISISTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEP Iy-:f:(gMINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DEPT' OFAm}CATLI‘(-)N FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil Gas
B (If ““Gas’’, Production / Underground storage /> Deep /  Shallow A /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: i Watershed: 3 Fii: Y
District: ] o County: A_ 1o Quadrangle: %
6) WELL OPERATOR : DX 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address ! Address 1
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Name : ;| B0
Address Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill /  Drill deeper /  Redrill / Stimulate /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation_____ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, ;
12) Estimated depth of completed well, i feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, ! feet; salt e feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: ; Is coal being mined in the area? Yes No.
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor . % Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production 4 Deﬁl‘hs set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt

of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)

days of the filing of the Application.

The undersigned coal operator

/ owner

WAIVER

\/ lessee

/ of the coal under this well location has

examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of

JA\LMAQ’.&J.\__CML\A_
o S . KGR0

the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Mo.((,\(\ 5 19 8"‘

Date:

I 6eo\og5‘\"

10/20/2023

Coal Owner



EDINBURGH ENTERPRISES

14056 DUNDEE
RIVERVIEW. MI. 48192
AC 313.285.0726

March 14, 1984 I IE@EPWHTJ?

Administrator of the Office of 0il & Gas 1984
West Virginia Department of Mines OIL & GAS Divisir
1615 Washington Street East Ad WiVl
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 EDEEFDT" i z\Arp:? S

RE: Baily #1 & #2
Flemington District, Taylor County, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

I have received documents regarding the above mentioned gas wells. This was dis-
cussed with Eastern American in February. A Mr. D. Supcoe indicated that he was
aware and had seen our plans for a residential subdivision on this property. Plans
which have existed for several years.

While not wishing to hold Eastern up from their project, I had hoped they would
have met with my cousin in Rosemont earlier to discuss the locations of the wells.
He was told that one well, well #1, would be moved and FMBY weren't sure if and
when 7€y would ever do well #2.

=
!

The form IV-2(A) states that Hillman Coal Company is owner of the coal when in fact

- we hold title to the Pittsburgh seam and have a DNR permit issued to recover same —

' as part of our housing project. —

When we talked in February, I had asked the question of re-locating the wells and
if any pipes would be running through the property and was assured this would be
discussed with us.

I want to cooperate with Eastern, but I would appreciate the same in return.

Sincerely,

e

~— Al Ui b, A /
pildhesdiivas AL James L. Jo

ks )

’ 7’ﬁ/" A5 A ‘?
JLJ:prc }

cc: Mr. Kevin L. Hartleroad = 4 (Zzz/éﬁ{a/é
Geologist ' ) AN/
Eastern American Engery Corporation /
P.0. Box N P " - oo
. » —— AL 74 U #2247
Glenville, West Virginia 26351 C%//"‘ 7071 i .

3/2-397-/29/

) gézéi) L@Q?L-C. CVLZ7< AU ?4&&n@g 1&%2 Z’gé%‘quézﬁ
v ‘jX‘/ .U

OBIEcTION !5



‘ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA \ -

INTER - OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO- // d//d A DATE- lr{/é/f?s/

FROM- ) 72/ baa s / U SUBJECT— )ﬁ loy # 2 W LS

?@/M @M ?‘ad ZC&?‘

/Cé’)? 7-2.47u 10U ZZ/ /é (/a/ﬂzxt PP f%&%
né/aaﬂ buly aticole pn wdiz Loz arion
et G eadesleat. ﬂ&4¢é¢ﬁauf

.Wﬂ mj““” d%’7%&aj2022, I eémf_?i,,w o
Lrpadimn D e

/ "Lm/d)

fhém C’c)ﬂr(fsqf/on m/ﬁ

OK 7%) /oS Uf (’//77// 4§/5 r ) An/ 2,[/4«/5
/ 7 4 ¢/84

/1/ s, D& YELOPIIERST 7/ AN PPoerrss WNeAr Locario 21/

Vo MNearBY Hawses .

10/20/2023



1R-26

Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

WELL TYPE _// 2 & API# 47- p 9y - 85732 (Y-6-8%)
pISTRICT L s S0 TELEPHONE

= (/
QUADRANGLE FARM 514¢<4LZ%&9~1{4£»¢£/
COUNTY"K?E;:éZ; WELuQ{ZEézzQ%; 2 2
SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED
LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED

WATER DEPTHS . ) ,
COAL DEPTHS i I i

CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
‘!\ Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
| Ran feet of "pipe on with Ef?"”TTII‘u5“fD
Ran feet of "pipe on with__ DEPALT. £i1d up . gy
C“. /’\S\;D Ao
TD feet on
PLUGGING MAY 2 1 1986
Type From To ~Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe el

’-\ Well Record received

Date Released..§1~ /15/**27/é;

oy

7 %0/2023

Inspector's signature




IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 00 N O O b W N+

[y
o

[y
=

[y
\v]

=
w

},—l
N

[y
O1

Jay
»

—
~J

[
(00]

[y
©

DN
o

Notes

10/20/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500 John Johnston

Governor Director
May 28, 1986

Eastern American Energy Corporation
Post Office Box N

Glenville, West Virginia 26351 In Re: Permit No: 47-091-0412
Farm: James L. Jones
Well NO: Bailey 2
District: Flemington
County: Taylor
Issued: 4-26-84

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
XXXX your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
bond coverage for life of the well.

XXXX  PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively,

Mﬁ%

Theodore M. Streit

Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement
™S/ nw

10/20/2023



tate of fHest Birginia
Bepartment of #Hlines

(03 om0 Bas Bigdein
G/l Gnil Wds Siuision

WALTER N. MILLER Charieston 23303 THEQDORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE
FROM REG. 15.04, 05 OF

)
)
EMERGENCY REGULATIONS PRO- )
MULGATED JUNE, 1983 )

CAUSE NO. 35
ORDER NO. 1

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Eastern American Energy Corporation requests permission to run a different
cement type on its surface string of pipe in certain counties in the northern
part of the state.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1). Eastern American Energy Corporation proposes to run a mixture of 50:50
poz-mix cement with no gel and 2% CacCl.

2). Service company setting times at 70°F indicate the mix in Fact 1 will
achieve 500 psi compressive strength in no less than 10 HOURS.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

That pursuant to Chapter 22, Article 4, Code of West Virginia of 1931,
as amended, the Office has jurisdiction over the subject matter embraced in
said notice, and the persons interested therein, and jurisdiction to promulgate
the hereinafter prescribed Order.

ORDER

It is ordered that if Eastern American Energy Corporation wishes to use
the cement type listed in Findings of Fact 1, that the waiting time will be
10 HOURS. Also, a sample will be collected and after 10 hours if the cement
is not set up additional time will be required.

Entered at Charleston, West Virginia, this 1lth day of July, 1983.
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINA

/20/2023
By:

. X
Théodore M. Streit, Adminiscrator
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SURVEYED BY o & Nonnni;  UNDER SUPERVISION OF M.H. HORNISH e W e,
FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ‘
DRAWING NO.__bfh-84-02 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY X
SCALE__!"=500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY __1/200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. . % P
ELEVATION_INTERSECTION OF (SIGNED) %//Z’ . %M ) :
COUNTY ROADS 3 and 3/1i elev=I072' i LS. 763 Nl SR
. RPE bl PLACE SEAL HERE

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE __EEB. Il .19 84

WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. _BAILEY No.2

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP WELL NO.

FORM IV-6 4] — 09/ — 04j2. ,x

(8-78) STATE  COUNTY ERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA T

pe 5 >
DEPARTMENT OF MINES i Py 1/%
OIL AND GAS DIVISION (a4 :

WELL TYPE: OIL _GAS_®_LIQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL __

(IF “GAS,"”) PRODUCTION @ STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW ®_ / /
LOCATION: ELEVATION__ 1126 WATER SHED__SIMPSON CREEK
DISTRICT _FLEMINGTON COUNTY __TAYLOR N
QUADRANGLE ___ROSEMONT 75"
SURFACE OWNER __JAMES L. JONES ACREAGE __101.38
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER TRUSTEESof BAILEYMETHODIST CHURCH et al | EASE ACREAGE —122.3810/20/2023
LEASE NO.

FROPOSED WORK: DRILL. @ CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE @ _PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION _OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG — '
TARGET FORMATION _Sth _SAND ESTIMATED DEPTH _2800
WELL OPERATOR EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY DESIGNATED AGENT_Mr. DONALD SUPCOE
ADDRESS __PO.BOX'N' GLENVILLE, WV ADDRESS__PO.BOX 'N', GLENVILLE ,W.Va.

ST





